
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3152
ANSWERED ON - 20/08/2025


NAJIBABAD-KOTDWAR BYPASS OF UTTARAKHAND


3152. SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) the progress report of Uttarakhand's Najibabad-Kotdwar motor road for which a provision of ₹692 crore had been made; and


(b) by when the work on the said road would be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b)    The details are annexed.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3152 ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 AUGUST, 2025 ASKED BY

SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT REGARDING ‘NAJIBABAD-KOTDWAR BYPASS OF

UTTARAKHAND’.


Details of Works between Najibabad to Kotdwar


S. No. Section Length

(in km)

Widening

Scheme

Total Capital

Cost (Rs. in

Crore)

Physical

progress( in

%)

Scheduled

Revised date

of Completion

1
Najibabad to

Kotdwar
15.56

2 Lane + Paved

Shoulder
107.43 40% 31.12.2025

2 Kotdwar Bypass 5.95 4 Lane
The work to be awarded after getting

possession of the land.


*****

